
An update to your bill
We are committed to providing safe, reliable energy whenever you need it. The South Dakota Public 
Utilities Commission has approved a new Transmission Cost Recovery charge to cover recent upgrades to regional transmission equipment.
 
This charge goes into effect starting with your April 2023 bill. The monthly Transmission Cost Recovery charge is listed as a separate line item
under Electric Charges.

Here is how the change may impact your bill:

For more information on this filing, visit MidAmericanEnergy.com/rates-tariffs or call 800-329-6261.

An update to your bill
We are committed to providing safe, reliable energy whenever you need it. The South Dakota Public 
Utilities Commission has approved a new Transmission Cost Recovery charge to cover recent upgrades to regional transmission equipment.
 
This charge goes into effect starting with your April 2023 bill. The monthly Transmission Cost Recovery charge is listed as a separate line item
under Electric Charges.

Here is how the change may impact your bill:

For more information on this filing, visit MidAmericanEnergy.com/rates-tariffs or call 800-329-6261.

An update to your bill
We are committed to providing safe, reliable energy whenever you need it. The South Dakota Public 
Utilities Commission has approved a new Transmission Cost Recovery charge to cover recent upgrades to regional transmission equipment.
 
This charge goes into effect starting with your April 2023 bill. The monthly Transmission Cost Recovery charge is listed as a separate line item
under Electric Charges.

Here is how the change may impact your bill:

For more information on this filing, visit MidAmericanEnergy.com/rates-tariffs or call 800-329-6261.

RATE LS INSERT_2023_Layout 1  2/14/2023  6:06 PM  Page 1

Prior Rates 
Sample Bill Prior 

Usage Amount Without TCR Prior Prior 
(kWh) TCR Charge Rate TCR Bill 
50,000 $6,867.09 $ 0.00123 $61 .50 $6,928.59 

100,000 $9,381.09 $ 0.00123 $123.00 $9,504.09 
200,000 $14,009.32 $ 0.00123 $246.00 $14,255.32 
300,000 $16,979.39 $ 0.00123 $369.00 $17,348.39 
400,000 $18,683.39 $ 0.00123 $492.00 $19,175.39 
500,000 $20,387.39 $ 0.00123 $615.00 $21 ,002.39 

Prior Rates 
Sample Bill Prior 

Usage Amount Without TCR Prior Prior 
(kWh) TCR Charge Rate TCR Bill 
50,000 $6,867.09 $ 0.00123 $61 .50 $6,928.59 

100,000 $9,381 .09 $ 0.00123 $123.00 $9,504.09 
200,000 $14,009.32 $ 0.00123 $246.00 $14,255.32 
300,000 $16,979.39 $ 0.00123 $369.00 $17,348.39 
400,000 $18,683.39 $ 0.00123 $492.00 $19,175.39 
500,000 $20,387.39 $ 0.00123 $615.00 $21 ,002.39 

Prior Rates 
Sample Bill Prior 

Usage Amount Without TCR Prior Prior 
(kWh) TCR Charge Rate TCR Bill 
50,000 $6,867.09 $ 0.00123 $61 .50 $6,928.59 

100,000 $9,381 .09 $ 0.00123 $123.00 $9,504.09 
200,000 $14,009.32 $ 0.00123 $246.00 $14,255.32 
300,000 $16,979.39 $ 0.00123 $369.00 $17,348.39 
400,000 $18,683.39 $ 0.00123 $492.00 $19,175.39 
500,000 $20,387.39 $ 0.00123 $615.00 $21 ,002.39 

--.-

Rate LS 

Sample Bill 
Amount Without 

TCR Charge 
$6,867.09 
$9,381.09 

$14,009.32 
$16,979.39 
$18,683.39 
$20,387.39 

Rate LS 

Sample Bill 
Amount Without 

TCR Charge 
$6,867.09 
$9,381 .09 

$14,009.32 
$16,979.39 
$18,683.39 
$20,387.39 

Rate LS 

Sample Bill 
Amount Without 

TCR Charge 
$6,867.09 
$9,381 .09 

$14,009.32 
$16,979.39 
$18,683.39 
$20,387.39 

-,. MIDAMERICAN 
~ENERGY COMPAN'l 

New Rates 
New 
TCR 
Rate 

$ 0.00170 
$ 0.00170 
$ 0.00170 
$ 0.00170 
$ 0.00170 
$ 0.00170 

Amount 
New New of Bill Percent 
TCR Bill Increase Increase 

$85.00 $6,952.09 $23.50 0.34% 
$170.00 $9,551.09 $47.00 0.49% 
$340.00 $14,349.32 $94.00 0.66% 
$510.00 $17,489.39 $141 .00 0.81% 
$680.00 $19,363.39 $188.00 0.98% 
$850.00 $21 ,237.39 $235.00 1.12% 

-.. MIDAMERICAN 
~ENERGY COMPAN'l 

New Rates 
New 
TCR 
Rate 

$ 0.00170 
$ 0.00170 
$ 0.00170 
$ 0.00170 
$ 0.00170 
$ 0.00170 

Amount 
New New of Bill Percent 
TCR Bill Increase Increase 

$85.00 $6,952.09 $23.50 0.34% 
$170.00 $9,551 .09 $47.00 0.49% 
$340.00 $14,349.32 $94.00 0.66% 
$510.00 $17,489.39 $141 .00 0.81% 
$680.00 $19,363.39 $188.00 0.98% 
$850.00 $21 ,237.39 $235.00 1.12% 

-.. MIDAMERICAN 
~ENERGY COMPAN'l 

New Rates 
New Amount 
TCR New New of Bill Percent 
Rate TCR Bill Increase Increase 

$ 0.00170 $85.00 $6,952.09 $23.50 0.34% 
$ 0.00170 $170.00 $9,551 .09 $47.00 0.49% 
$ 0.00170 $340.00 $14,349.32 $94.00 0.66% 
$ 0.00170 $510.00 $17,489.39 $141 .00 0.81% 
$ 0.00170 $680.00 $19,363.39 $188.00 0.98% 
$ 0.00170 $850.00 $21 ,237.39 $235.00 1.12% 


