An update to your bill

We are committed to providing safe, reliable energy whenever you need it. The South Dakota Public TENERGY COMPAN Utilities Commission has approved a new Transmission Cost Recovery charge to cover recent upgrades to regional transmission equipment.

This charge goes into effect starting with your April 2023 bill. The monthly Transmission Cost Recovery charge is listed as a separate line item under Electric Charges.

Here is how the change may impact your bill:

Rate LS

	Prior Rates				New Rates					
	Sample Bill	Prior			Sample Bill	New			Amount	
Usage	Amount Without	TCR	Prior	Prior	Amount Without	TCR	New	New	of Bill	Percent
(kWh)	TCR Charge	Rate	TCR	Bill	TCR Charge	Rate	TCR	Bill	Increase	Increase
50,000	\$6,867.09	\$ 0.00123	\$61.50	\$6,928.59	\$6,867.09	\$ 0.00170	\$85.00	\$6,952.09	\$23.50	0.34%
100,000	\$9,381.09	\$ 0.00123	\$123.00	\$9,504.09	\$9,381.09	\$ 0.00170	\$170.00	\$9,551.09	\$47.00	0.49%
200,000	\$14,009.32	\$ 0.00123	\$246.00	\$14,255.32	\$14,009.32	\$ 0.00170	\$340.00	\$14,349.32	\$94.00	0.66%
300,000	\$16,979.39	\$ 0.00123	\$369.00	\$17,348.39	\$16,979.39	\$ 0.00170	\$510.00	\$17,489.39	\$141.00	0.81%
400,000	\$18,683.39	\$ 0.00123	\$492.00	\$19,175.39	\$18,683.39	\$ 0.00170	\$680.00	\$19,363.39	\$188.00	0.98%
500,000	\$20,387.39	\$ 0.00123	\$615.00	\$21,002.39	\$20,387.39	\$ 0.00170	\$850.00	\$21,237.39	\$235.00	1.12%

For more information on this filing, visit MidAmericanEnergy.com/rates-tariffs or call 800-329-6261.

An update to your bill

We are committed to providing safe, reliable energy whenever you need it. The South Dakota Public

**INEKGY COIVIPAL*
Utilities Commission has approved a new Transmission Cost Recovery charge to cover recent upgrades to regional transmission equipment.

This charge goes into effect starting with your April 2023 bill. The monthly Transmission Cost Recovery charge is listed as a separate line item under Electric Charges.

Here is how the change may impact your bill:

Rate LS

	Prior Rates				New Rates					
	Sample Bill	Prior			Sample Bill	New			Amount	
Usage	Amount Without	TCR	Prior	Prior	Amount Without	TCR	New	New	of Bill	Percent
(kWh)	TCR Charge	Rate	TCR	Bill	TCR Charge	Rate	TCR	Bill	Increase	Increase
50,000	\$6,867.09	\$ 0.00123	\$61.50	\$6,928.59	\$6,867.09	\$ 0.00170	\$85.00	\$6,952.09	\$23.50	0.34%
100,000	\$9,381.09	\$ 0.00123	\$123.00	\$9,504.09	\$9,381.09	\$ 0.00170	\$170.00	\$9,551.09	\$47.00	0.49%
200,000	\$14,009.32	\$ 0.00123	\$246.00	\$14,255.32	\$14,009.32	\$ 0.00170	\$340.00	\$14,349.32	\$94.00	0.66%
300,000	\$16,979.39	\$ 0.00123	\$369.00	\$17,348.39	\$16,979.39	\$ 0.00170	\$510.00	\$17,489.39	\$141.00	0.81%
400,000	\$18,683.39	\$ 0.00123	\$492.00	\$19,175.39	\$18,683.39	\$ 0.00170	\$680.00	\$19,363.39	\$188.00	0.98%
500,000	\$20,387.39	\$ 0.00123	\$615.00	\$21,002.39	\$20,387.39	\$ 0.00170	\$850.00	\$21,237.39	\$235.00	1.12%

For more information on this filing, visit MidAmericanEnergy.com/rates-tariffs or call 800-329-6261.

An update to your bill

We are committed to providing safe, reliable energy whenever you need it. The South Dakota Public TENERGY COMPAN Utilities Commission has approved a new Transmission Cost Recovery charge to cover recent upgrades to regional transmission equipment.

This charge goes into effect starting with your April 2023 bill. The monthly Transmission Cost Recovery charge is listed as a separate line item under Electric Charges.

Here is how the change may impact your bill:

Rate LS

	Prior Rates				New Rates					
	Sample Bill	Prior			Sample Bill	New			Amount	
Usage	Amount Without	TCR	Prior	Prior	Amount Without	TCR	New	New	of Bill	Percent
(kWh)	TCR Charge	Rate	TCR	Bill	TCR Charge	Rate	TCR	Bill	Increase	Increase
50,000	\$6,867.09	\$ 0.00123	\$61.50	\$6,928.59	\$6,867.09	\$ 0.00170	\$85.00	\$6,952.09	\$23.50	0.34%
100,000	\$9,381.09	\$ 0.00123	\$123.00	\$9,504.09	\$9,381.09	\$ 0.00170	\$170.00	\$9,551.09	\$47.00	0.49%
200,000	\$14,009.32	\$ 0.00123	\$246.00	\$14,255.32	\$14,009.32	\$ 0.00170	\$340.00	\$14,349.32	\$94.00	0.66%
300,000	\$16,979.39	\$ 0.00123	\$369.00	\$17,348.39	\$16,979.39	\$ 0.00170	\$510.00	\$17,489.39	\$141.00	0.81%
400,000	\$18,683.39	\$ 0.00123	\$492.00	\$19,175.39	\$18,683.39	\$ 0.00170	\$680.00	\$19,363.39	\$188.00	0.98%
500,000	\$20,387.39	\$ 0.00123	\$615.00	\$21,002.39	\$20,387.39	\$ 0.00170	\$850.00	\$21,237.39	\$235.00	1.12%

For more information on this filing, visit **MidAmericanEnergy.com/rates-tariffs** or call 800-329-6261.